Total financial liabilities 4,040 - 4,724 8,764 -

74
Stanmore Coal
Annual Report 2012

Floating
interest rate

2011
$ ‘000

Fixed
interest rate

2011
$‘000

Non-interest
bearing

 2011
$‘000

Total carrying amount
as per the statements of

financial position 2011
$‘000

Weighted average
effective interest

rate 2011
%

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 554 17,628 - 18,182 4.72%

Receivables - - 722 722 -

Security deposits - - 82 82 -

Total financial assets 554 17,628 804 18,986 -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables - - 2,889 2,889 -

Other payables - - 2,384 2,384 -

Total financial liabilities - - 5,273 5,273 -

The consolidated entity has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk. This
sensitivity demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in
these risks.

At 30 June 2012 the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate would be as follows:

Increase in interest
rate by 1%

Decrease in interest
rate by 1%

2012 Carrying
amount

$‘000

Profit
$‘000

Other
comprehensive

income
$‘000

Profit
$‘000

Other
comprehensive

income
$

Cash and cash equivalents 23,957 240 - (240) -

Security deposits 1,742 17 (17)

Loans receivable 6,213 62 (62)

Interest bearing loan (4,040) (40) 40

Tax charge of 30% - - - - -

After tax increase/(decrease) - 279 - (279) -

The above analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

2011 Carrying
amount

$‘000

Profit
$‘000

Other
comprehensive

income
$‘000

Profit
$‘000

Other
comprehensive

income
$

Cash and cash equivalents 18,182 181 - (181) -

Tax charge of 30% - - - - -

After tax increase/(decrease) - 181 - (181) -

The above analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

(e) Fair Values

The fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities must be estimated for recognition and measurement or for
disclosure purposes.

Stanmore Coal Limited has adopted the amendment to AASB 7 Financial Instruments: Disclosures which requires
disclosure of fair value measurements by level of the following fair value measurement hierarchy:

(a)	 quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities (level 1);

(b)	 inputs other than quoted prices included within level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly (as